
Telesonic Networks Ltd
,-g-q32,864,438 & r$4s www.airlel.in
Splendid Towers, Opp.
Begumpet Police Statlon
Hyderabad,TG -gm016

We undertakes to bear the cost of raising and maintenance of Compensatory Afforestation in

any of the degraded forest land if any as per the Scheme prepared by the Forest department in

connection with "Diversion of 0.1511 Ha of Forest Land in Medchal and Siddipet division for for

laying of Optical Fiber Cable along the road between Gajwel - Bhongir within the existing ROW

in Medchal and Siddipet District, Telangana State in favour of M/s.Telesonic Networks Limited,

Hyderabad" and escalation charges, if any.

The extent of forest land is as follows:

Sno Division Block Name length in m Width in m Area in Ha

1

Siddipet
Damarakunta 51.4.40 0.45 0.0231

2

Ka rka patla,

Damarakunta 1705.96 0.45 0.0768

Siddipet Division Total 2220.36 0.0999

3
Medchal Laxmapur ll

752.9L 0.45 0.0339

4 384.01 0.45 o.0773

Medchal Division Total LL35.92 0.0512
Grand Total 3357.28 0.ls11

For Telesonic Networks Limited
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Registered Office: Bharti Crescent, 1, Nelson Mandela Road, Vasant (uni, New Delhi-l1@70
T: +91-11.4565 6100, F +91-1141566137,Emai|: corporate.secreiarial@bharti,in
Corporate identity Number : U64200DL2009PLC325406
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Telesonic Networks Ltd
1-8.437 3&,438&*5 www.airtel.in
Splendid Towers, Opp,
Cegumpet Polic€ Station
Hyderaba4 ?6 - 5{X,016

CERTIFICATE OF BARE MINIMUM

Wehereby certify that the forest land proposed for " Diversion of 0.1511 Ha of Forest land in
Medchal and Siddipet division for for laying of Optical Fiber Cable along the road between
Gajwel - Bhongir within the existing ROW in Medchal and Siddipet District, Telangana State
in favour of M/s.Telesonic Networks [imited, Hyderabad "is the barest minimum area for the
purpose for which it is proposed. I also certify that we will not shift to any area other than the area
as mentioned in the proposal. Further, I also certify that no suitable private or Government non forest
land is available at the site, if any.

The extent of forest land is as follows:

Sno Division Block Name tength in m Width in m Area in Ha

t
Siddipet

Damarakunta 51.4.40 0.45 0.0231

7

Karkapatla,

Damarakunta 1705.96 0.45 0.0758
Siddipet Division Toiai 2220.36 0.0999

3
Medchal Laxmapur ll

752.91 0.45 0.0339
4 384.01 0.45 0.0t73

Medchal Division Total 1135.92 0.0512
Grand Total 3357.28 0.1511

For Telesonic Networks Limited

w
***x:2

Begiltered Qfice: Bhqrtj Crescent; 1, ftlelson Mandela Road, Vasant Kuni, New Dethi-11(D70
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\N'g--



Telesonic Networks Ltd
t-g-497,264.438& lt+s www.airtel.in
Splendid Towers, Opp.
Eegumpet Police :tation
Hyderaba4TG - 5(X)016

CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT OF t$ET PRESENT VALUE

We hereby undertake to pay the cost of Net Present Value/Addl.Net Present Value of the

Forest: Land to be diverted as per orders of the State Government /Government of lndia and

Hon'ble Supreme Court in this regard, as and when the demand is raised by the Forest

Department, if any.

The extent of forest land is as follows:

Sno Division Block Name Leneth in m Width in m Area in Ha

L

Siddipet
Damarakunta 514.40 0.45 0.0231

2

Karkapatla,
Damarakunta t705.96 0.45 0.0768

Siddipet Division Total 2220.36 0.0999

3
Medchal Laxmapur ll

752.9t 0.45 0.0339

4 384.01 0.45 0.0t73
Medchal Division Total 1136.92 0.0512

Grand Total 3357.28 0.1511

For Telesonic Networks Limited
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Registered Office: Bharti Crescent, 1, Nelson Mandela Road, Vasant Kuni, New Delhi-110070
I: +91-11a665 5100, F +91-11.41566L37, Email:rorporate.secreiarial@bha*i.in
Corporate identity Number; U64200012m9nC3254ffi
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Telessnic Networks ltd
L-8-42v,364,43a& 445 wuru.airtel.in
SplendidTowers, OFp.
Eegu mpet Pollce Ststl:on
Hyderabad, TG - 5m 016

We hereby undertake that we are wiliing to bear the cost of Extraction charges of Tree

Growth to be felled in the area proposed for diversion, "Diversion of 0.1511 Ha of Forest Land

in Medchal and Siddipet division for for laying of Optical Fiber Cable along the road between
Gajwel - Bhongir within the existing ROW in Medchal and Siddipet District, Telangana
State in favour of M/s.Telesonic Networks Limited, Hyderabad ", as and when demanded by

State Forest Department and escalation charges, if any.

The extent of forest land is as follows:

Sno Division Block Name Length in m Width in m Area in Ha

1

Siddipet
Damarakunta 5t4.40 0.45 0.0231

2

Karkapatla,

Damarakunta 1705.96 0.45 0.0768
Siddipet Division Total 2220.36 0.0999

3
Medchal Laxmapur ll

752.97 0.45 0.0339
4 384.01 0.45 o.1fi3

Medchal Division Total tt36.92 0.0512
Grand Total 3357.28 0.1511

For Telesonic Networks timited
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Telesonic Networks Ltd
L-g-437,964, rtg8& rtd5 wNrw.airtel.in
Splendid Towers, Opp.
Eegumpet Police Station
Hyderabad,T6- 5m016

NON VIOLATION CERTIFICATE

Certified that no work has been carried out in violation of F@Act1980
and W(P)Act,t972 in the proposed forest area for diversion for the "Diversion of
0.1511 Ha of Forest Land in Medchal and Siddipet division for for laying of Optical Fiber

Cable along the road between Gajwel - Bhongir within the existing ROW in Medchal

and Siddipet District, Telangana State in favour of M/s.Telesonic Networks Limited,
Hyderabad ",

The extent of forest land is as follows:

Sno Division Block Name Leneth in m Width in m Area in Ha

').

Siddipet
Damara kunta 514.40 0.45 0.0231

2

Karkapatla,
Damarakunta 7705.96 o.45 0.0768

Siddipet Division Total 2220.36 0.0999

3
Medchal Laxmapur ll

752.9L 0.45 0.0339

4 384.01 0.45 0.0173

Medchal Division Total tt35.92 0.0512

Grand Total 3357.28 0.1511

For Telesonic Networks Limited
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Registered Office: Bharti Crescent, l, Nelson Mandela Road, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi-11@70
T: +91-114565 6100, F +91.11.4156 6137, Email: corpirate.secreiarial@bharti.in
Corporate identity Number: U64200D120@P1C325405
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Telesonic Fletwerks Ltd
*a-43?,:t€4,438& jt45 www.airtel.in
Sptendid Towers, Opp.
BegsmF€t Polire Station
Hyderabad, TG - 5(E 016

CERTIFICATE

It is certified that, allthe possibilities to avoid forest land forthe project
have been explored and it is found that no alternative suitable non-forestland is
technically feasible and viable to that part of the work for which diversion has been
proposed for the purpose of " Diversion of 0.1511 Ha of Forest Land in Medchal and
Siddipet division for for laying of Optical Fiber Cable along the road between Gajwet -
Bhongir within the existing ROW in Medchal and Siddipet District, Telangana State
in favour of M/s.Telesonic Networks Limited, Hyderabad ".

The extent of forest land is as follows:

Sno Division Block Name Lensth in m Width in m Area in Ha

7

Siddipet
Damarakunta 51.4.40 0.45 0.0231

2

Ka rkapatla,

Damara kunta 1705.96 0.45 0.0768
Siddipet Division Total 2220.36 0.0999

3
Medchal Laxmapur ll

752.97 0.45 0.0339
4 384.01 0.45 0.0173

Medchal Division Total L136.92 0.0512
Grand Total 3357.28 0.1511

For Telesonic Networks Limited
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Telesonic Networks Ltd
!-g-417,364,438 & isrt5 www.airtel.in
Splendid Towers, Opp.
Begumpel Police Station
Hyderabad, TG - s{Xt 016

UNDERTAKING

The user agency is hereby undertake that no labour camp shall be
established on the forest lands during the construction of the work " Diversion of
0.1511 Ha of Forest Land in Medchal and Siddipet division for for laying of Optical Fiber
Cable along the road between Gajwel - Bhongir within the existing ROW in Medchal
and Siddipet District, Telangana State in favour of M/s.Telesonic Networks Limited,
Hyderabad ".

The extent of forest land is as follows:

Sno Division Block Name Length in m Width in m Area in Ha

t
Siddipet

Damarakunta 514.40 0.45 0.0231

2

Karkapatla,
Damarakunta 7705.95 0.45 0.0768

Siddipet Division Total 2220.35 0.0999

3
Medchal Laxmapur ll

752.97 0.45 0.0339

4 384.01 0.45 0.0173

Medchal Division Total L135.92 0.0s12

Grand Total 3357.28 0.1511

For Telesonic Networks Limited
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Telesonic Networks ltd
,L-94!7,36A,438 & 445 www.airtel.in
Splendid Towers, Opp.
Begumpet Palice Station
Hyderabad, TG - Sfi! 016

MoCe! and Make of the ETS & DGPS/. GNSS Instruments

It is certified that the ETS & DGPS/ GNSS Survey was carried out through an

outsourcing agency. Make and Model of the ETS Instruments are Topcon and Leica. The

make and model of the DGPS/ GNSS instruments are Trimble, Topcon and South

Precision.The ETS & DGPS/ GNSS data was verified and authenticated by the Forest

Department.

For Telesonic Networks Limited

Registered Office: Bharti Crescent, 1,
T: +91-11-4a65 6100, F +91-11-41
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